FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RE	08-26-20		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
•	٠			Y	8.26.05
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		4005345	531		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Con	nmission	le affu i raden			d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Nicho Marketing Croup, Inc.					eiving party(ies):
Niche Marketing Group, Inc. 35 Engle Street			Name: <u>La</u>	aSalle Busines	ss Credit, LLC
Hicksville, New York 11801			Internal A	ddress:	
			Street Ade	dress: 135 So	uth LaSalle Street
☐ Individual(s)	_	sociation			State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60603</u>
General Partnership		nited Partnership	Oity. <u>Oiti</u>	cago	State: <u>IL</u> 211 . <u>00003</u>
☐ Corporation-State: New Y			1		ip
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	ty(les) attached	1: Les Mino			
Nature of conveyances:					
	☐ Me	rger			ity Company - Delaware
Security Agreement	☐ Ch	ange of Name			
Other			If assignee is not designation is att		nited States, a domestic representative Yes No
Execution Date: July 31, 2003		(Designations mu	ust be a separate d	ocument from Assignment)	
<u> </u>			Additional Name	(s) & address(es) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application Number(s) or regis	stration numl	ber(s):			
A. Trademark Application.(s)			B. Trademar	rk registration N	o.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDU	JLE A		SEE AT	TACHED SCH	EDULE A
		d 492 1 1 44	 - 2	57 N-	
		dditional numbers atta			
Name and address of party to concerning document should I		spondence		nber of applications involved:	ons and9
Ü			rogiotiatio		
Name: Federal Research Corpo	<u>oration</u>				71/00
Internal Address:			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240,
			☐ Enclo	sed	
			│ │	rized to be char	ged to deposit account
		<u></u>			
Street Address: 400 Seventh Ave	enue, N.W.	., Suite 101	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
			·		
City: Washington Stat	te: DC ZI	IP: 20004			
City. <u>wasnington</u> State	le. <u>DC</u> Zi	IF. <u>20004</u>	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
/27/2003 ECOOPER 00000030 1867411		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:4521 40.	.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature.	-00 00				11-94-4
To the best of my knowledge/and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document					
Matt McAlpine, Eso		defor W	1 de/leyy		8/22/03
Name of Person Signing	•	Fotal number of pages	Signature sincluding covers	sheet, attachme	Date nts and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated July 31, 2003, by and between Niche Marketing Group, Inc. and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent.

<u>Trademark</u>	Next Action Date	Registration #
REALM	12/13/04	1867411
REALM	9/23/07	2099664
REALM	5/21/06	1975469
innerREALM	6/30/08	2169749
Men's Bottle Dev	12/20/04	1868809
Men's Bottle Device	5/13/07	2061700
REALM Roulette	11/24/08	2205136
Women's Bottle Dev	12/27/04	1870296
Women's Bottle Dev	10/14/07	2105624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Niche Marketing Group, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of New York, located at 35 Engle Street, Hicksville, New York 11801 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC (successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.) ("LaSalle") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and LaSalle as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to a certain (i) Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Borrower and the other credit parties named therein and (ii) Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Liabilities as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York July 31, 2003

Witness:

NICHE MARKETING GROUP, INC.

Name: CHARLES FAMÓSO OLFICER Title:

Witness:

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as Agent

Name: Thomas & FURST
Title: VICE PREIDES

IN 176 7/M TM/5539A/1/9 5/15/7AA3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0238

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	: ss.:)
known, who, being by me dul Niche Marketing Group, Inc.,	aly, 2003, before me personally came CHARLES Famoso, to me y sworn, did depose and say that he is the CHIEF FINANCIAL Of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK	JOHN J. HAMMER Notary Public, State of New York No. 41-4642517
	Qualified in QUEENS COUNTY Commission Expires March 30, 200
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this day of L	19, 2003, before me personally came / NOVASF TURST, to me_
known, who, being by me dul	y sworn, did depose and say that whe is the Uccelles and f
	, the company described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument; and that he was a	uthorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said company.
	Notary Public LOUISE JORDAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01J05083725

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

LOUISE JORDAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01JO5083725
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires August 18, 20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0239